COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CORINTH WATER)
DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO A)
LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY)
BOND CORPORATION, IN AN APPROXIMATE)
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$2,020,000 FOR THE) CASE NO. 2021-00465
PURPOSE OF REFINANCING ALL)
OUTSTANDING FEDERAL OBLIGATIONS OF)
THE CORINTH WATER DISTRICT.)
)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Corinth Water District, by counsel, hereby notifies the Public Service Commission that Daniel D. Briscoe, Jr. has left the employ of Dinsmore & Shohl LLP and that R. Brooks Herrick, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP, 101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, hereby appears and gives notice that he has been substituted for Mr. Briscoe as counsel of record for Corinth Water District. Corinth Water District will continue to be represented by Callie A. Kidwell of Dinsmore & Shohl LLP. Counsel respectfully requests that the Commission remove Mr. Briscoe from all service lists in this matter and include Mr. Herrick in all future communications.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ R. Brooks Herrick
R. Brooks Herrick
Callie A. Kidwell
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2500
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 540-2300 (telephone)
(502) 585-2207 (fax)
brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com
callie.kidwell@dinsmore.com
Counsel for Corinth Water District

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Substitution of Counsel has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ R. Brooks Herrick
R. Brooks Herrick